YB development technical

support staff, marketing,

Chilean investment advisory

$1,013,000 Working capital.

Freehill Mining Limited

Entitlement Offer Booklet

Page 11

Corporate and operational

costs

$300,000 Short Term Loan Repayment

and final payment of Yerbas

Buenas Leases

$420,000 Maintenance of Project and

associated costs.

TOTAL $3,075,000

1.11 Financial Impact

The proceeds from the Entitlement Offer, before allowing for costs and expenses, will amount

to approximately $3,075,000. Costs and expenses are estimated to be approximately $75,000.

The net effect of the Entitlement Offer on FHS’s financial position will be to increase the cash

held by FHS by approximately $3,000,000.

1.12 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Offer will have the following effect on the Company’s financial position.

Pro Forma Adjustments

Audited

30-Jun-18

Shares

Issued since

30 June 2018 Rights Issue

Pro Forma

30 June 2018

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
165,846

 3,000,000 3,165,846

Trade and other receivables
999,015

  999,015

Other
1,481

  1,481

Total current assets   1,166,342  0 3,000,000 4,166,342

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation

asset

12,666,803

  12,666,803

Mining   -
  0

Total non-current assets   12,666,803  0 0 12,666,803

Total assets   13,833,145  0 3,000,000 16,833,145

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables
2,534,980

-133,695  2,401,285

Borrowings
2,690,072

 2,690,072

Other
250,000

 -250,000
 0

Freehill Mining Limited

Entitlement Offer Booklet

Page 12

Total current liabilities   5,475,052  -383,695 0 5,091,357

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings   1,847,500  -1,275,000
 572,500

Total non-current liabilities   1,847,500  -1,275,000 0 572,500

Total liabilities   7,322,552  -1,658,695 0 5,663,857

Net assets   6,510,593  1,658,695 3,000,000 11,169,288

Equity

Issued capital
12,912,366

$1,658,694.60  3,000,000 17,571,061

Reserves
956,547

  956,547

Accumulated losses
-7,358,320

  -7,358,320

Total equity   6,510,593  1,658,695 3,000,000 11,169,288

Notes to the pro-forma balance Sheet

1. Assumes estimated costs of the Rights Issue of $75,000
2. Conversions and placement that have occurred since 30 June 2018 as advised in post balance date activity have been

included

1.13 Effect on Capital Structure

The principal effect of the Entitlement Offer on FHS’s issued share capital will be to increase

the total number of issued Shares. The following table sets out the number of issued Shares on

the Announcement Date and, subject to the rounding of fractional entitlements under the

Entitlement Offer, the total number of issued Shares at the completion of the Entitlement Offer: